
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2021 

Contract

Campbeltown Runway 11/29 Rehabilitation

Highlands and Islands Airports Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024979

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ad1d  

Published 7 October 2021, 8:54am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Highlands and Islands Airports Limited

Head Office, Inverness Airport

Inverness

IV2 7JB

Email

SShelley@hial.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1667462445

Fax

+44 1667464300

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2021
mailto:SShelley@hial.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hial.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1354
2

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

http://www.hial.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13542
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13542


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Campbeltown Runway 11/29 Rehabilitation

Reference number

HIA-01386

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45235210 - Runway resurfacing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Campbeltown runway 11/29 rehabilitation and associated AGL and drainage works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34968200 - Airport Lighting System (PAPI)

45232451 - Drainage and surface works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM63 - Lochaber, Skye & Lochalsh, Arran & Cumbrae and Argyll & Bute

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Campbeltown Airport

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of resurfacing, AGL and drainage works at Campbeltown Airport.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Pre-Construction / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Construction / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: Programme & Phasing / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Key Personnel / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 18

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-012476

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/012476-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lagan Aviation & Infrastructure

21-23 Sydenham Road

Belfast

BT3 9HA

Telephone

+44 2890455531

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:669367)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Inverness Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House

Inverness

IV2 3EG

Email

inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1463230782

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inverness@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T21:41:19+0100
	TCPDF




